


SECOND ADDENDUM TO AN AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE 

AND THE NATIONAL ICE CARVING ASSOCIATION 

THIS SECOND ADDENDUM dated this ____ day of _______________, 2008, by and
between the Village of Downers Grove, an Illinois municipal corporation (hereinafter referred to as
“Host”), and the National Ice Carving Association (hereinafter referred to as “NICA”), in consideration
of the following mutual covenants, terms and agreements, hereby agree to amend and extend the
Agreement for Hosting the 2007 National Ice Carving Championship between the Village of Downers
Grove and NICA Financial (“Agreement”), dated October 25, 2006, as follows:

1. All terms and conditions of the October 25, 2006 Agreement and Exhibits attached
thereto shall continue in full force and effect; except as provided below:

a. Throughout the Agreement, all references to the year of the event shall be
amended to “2009”.

b. Date(s) referenced in Paragraph 3(a)(b) of the Agreement shall be extended to
February 9, 2009.

c. Date(s) referenced on Exhibit A shall be February 6, 7, 8, 2009.

d. Total Fees contained in the Financial Paragraph of Exhibit A shall not exceed
$44,000.00. 

e. The Schedule of Payments and Due Dates in the Financial Paragraph of Exhibit
A are hereby stricken in their entirety.

f. That the Agreement shall be extended through February 9, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Second Addendum to be
executed as of the day and year first specified above.

VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE NATIONAL ICE CARVING ASSOCIATION 

BY:_____________________________ BY:_______________________________

ATTEST:_________________________ ATTEST:___________________________

DATE:___________________________ DATE:_____________________________

1\wp8\agr.08\IceCarve-2nd-add
















